CHAPTER XI. PARKS AND RECREATION FEES

ARTICLE A. FACILITY AND PROGRAM FEES

Section 1. Facility Rental Fees.

City Non City
Resident Resident
Athletic Fields
Adult Soccer Field
Hourly rate after 10 hours $35 $45
Up to 10 hours $250 $275
Up to 5 hours $125 $150
Adult Softball Field
Hourly rate after 10 hours $35 $45
Up to 10 hours $250 $275
Up to 5 hours $125 $150
Youth Baseball / Softball Field
All day — 10 hours $100 $125
Half day — 5 hours $50 $65
Youth Soccer Field
All day — 10 hours $80 $100
Half day — 5 hours $40 $50
Fields for Practice $15/1 hrs. $23/1 hrs.
Fields for Practice with Lights $25/1 hrs. $33/1 hrs.
Building Rental Fees
Gym - Practice - Hourly rate, up to 3 hours* $40 $50
Gym - Hourly rate after 5 hours $40 $50
Up to 5 hours $200 $250
Meeting Rooms - Hourly rate after 4 hours $10 $20
Up to 4 hours $50 $75
Belk Tonawanda Park Rental - Includes Amphitheater and Shelter
Up to 8 hours $400 $500
Picnic Shelters
Full Day- Up to 8 hours $75 $95
(Belk Tonawanda, Creft, Dickerson, Don Griffin, Sunset Park)
Max Occupancy (60-75) Varies by Location
Community Center Shelters**
Sutton Park, Old Armory — Max Occupancy (60) — Includes Meeting
Full Day (Up to 8 hours) $120 $150
% Day (Up to 4 hours) $70 $90
Pool Rental $35/hr. $45/hr.
Active Adult Center Multi-Purpose — 4 hour block $300 $400
Active Adult Center Multi-Purpose — 6 hour block $400 $500
Splash Pad Shelter Rental — 2 hour block $125 $200
Tennis Courts
Day Use N/C N/C
With Lights $2/court $2.50/court
Winchester Pool Daily Fee
6—15 Yrs. $1 §5
16 & Up $2 $8

94




*QGyms are available for practice rentals on a limited basis based on current programming and availability at the time

of request.

**Neighborhood Associations or a Neighborhood HOA will be allowed to utilize their neighborhood Community

Center or Park for two neighborhood family-oriented events per years at no charge.

*#%% Athletic field rentals must end by 10:00 pm.

Effective July 1, 2023

Section 2. Program/Individual Use/Membership Fees.

$100/yr. Family

Non City
City Resident Resident
Individual Use Fees
Gym Play - 19 & Up $1 $1.50
Racquetball (Dickerson) $7/court/hr. $9/court/hr.
Fitness Room — 19 & Up $1 $1.50
Membership Fees
Gym Membership Fees — 19 & Up
Gymnasiums (J. Ray Shute, Sutton Park, Winchester) $20/yr. $75/yr.
Dickerson Center (Gym and Weight Room Only) $65/yr. Ind $100/yr. Ind

$150/yr. Family

Dickerson Center (Racquetball, Gym, and Weight Room)

$135/yr. Ind
$200/yr. Family

$190/yr. Ind
$250/yr. Family

Active Adult Center (Annual Fee)

Individual N/C $60
Couple (Two adults living at the same address. Both N/C $90
must be 55 yrs. old to qualify.*)
Fitness Rooms
Winchester Center
19 & Up $25 $75
55 & Up $5 $75
Program Fees
Afterschool (Dickerson)** $50 $50
Sibling Rate $45 $45
Ceramics (Winchester) N/C $25/yr.
Computer Class $30 (6 sessions)
(Active Adult)
Day Camp (Dickerson)** $80 $80
Sibling Rate $75 $75
Pottery Class $60 (6 sessions)
(Active Adult)

*Proof of residency required for couple membership; either driver’s license, bank statement, voided check, or

utility bill.

**Full-time employees are eligible for a $10.00 discount per week.

Effective July 1, 2023
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ARTICLE B. ATHLETIC TEAM FEES

Participant Fee Participant Fee with
Team Entry Resident/Non- Scholarship
Fee Resident Resident/Non- Resident
Baseball*
Coach Pitch, Rookies, Minors, Majors $35/870 (per person) | $25/870 (per person)
Tee Ball $20/$40 (per person)
Basketball
Adult Team $500
3 vs 3 League (Adult)
Youth League* $45/$90 (per person) | $32/890 (per person)
Soccer
Youth* $60/$120 (per person)
Football
Adult Flag $250
Youth Flag* $35/$70 (per person) | $25/870 (per person)
Youth Tackle* $60/$120 (per person)
Track & Field (Youth)* $15/$30 | $10.50/$30
Softball Team (Adult) $450
Pickleball Club Membership (Senior Adults 50+) $25 $35
Youth Sport Camps $25 $50
Late Registration Fee $10 $10

*City of Monroe resident youth athletic program participants meeting the eligibility requirements, per Union County
Public Schools, for free lunch will receive a 30% discount on registration fees. Participant must provide eligibility
verification and complete a scholarship application.

Effective July 1, 2023.

ARTICLE C. MISCELLANEQUS
e  Cancellation Policy: Fees and deposits will be refunded for cancellations made at least two (2) weeks in
advance. Cancellations made with less than two (2) weeks’ notice, will forfeit the deposit. Cancellations

are subject to a 10% administrative fee.

e  Deposit: A deposit of 50% will be required with the reservation form in order to reserve the facility. The
balance of the fee is due four (4) weeks prior to the event.

e  Fees: All fees are based on regular operating hours of the facilities. For events requiring staffing after
regular hours, a fee will be charged to cover overtime expenses.
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ARTICLE D. AQUATICS AND FITNESS CENTER

Type Monthly Fee* Joining Fee*
Individual $50.00 $125.00
Family (Up to 4 individuals living at the same address) $84.00 $175.00
Adult/Child $58.00 $125.00
Couple $65.00 $125.00
Senior Couple (55 and Over) $43.00 $100.00
Senior Individual (55 and Over) $58.00 $100.00
Young Adult (14 —21) $38.00 $50.00
Extra Children $8.00 each

Extra Grandchildren $15.00 each

Extra Adult (Limit 1) $20.00 each

*The joining fee may be adjusted for special promotions, for early membership, and corporate members during
the year. The monthly membership fees may be adjusted for discount combination membership packages.
*Memberships may be paid though a monthly bank draft or one Annual Payment

*City of Monroe retirees are eligible for a 50% discount on their individual membership fees.

Membership Addition or Deletion Processing fee: $5.00
*changes to current memberships
Membership Freeze Fee: $10.00
*To put hold on account for 6mo to 1 year.
*Certain exemptions may apply to these fees as determined by the Aquatic Center Director.

Note: Miscellaneous fees for programs, services, guests and rentals may be charged in accordance with the
Parks and Recreation Customer Service Policy.

Effective July 1, 2025

*FAMILY:

*EXTRA CHILDREN:

GRANDCHILD:

*EXTRA ADULT:

Effective July 1, 2025

Membership Category Descriptions

Up to 4 People. Two adults permanently
residing at the same address and up to two children.
(Children are defined as ages 3 — 21 residing at the same address)

ADDITIONAL MEMBERS
Children age 3 through 21 permanently residing at the
same address. To use in conjunction with Family,
Adult/Child, & Senior memberships.

One child age 3 through 15 NOT residing at the
same address. To use in conjunction with any
membership.

Adult age 22 and up permanently residing at the same

address. To use in conjunction with Family, Couple,
or Senior Couple memberships. Limit (1)
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ARTICLE E. OLD ARMORY

Section 1. Facility Rental.

City Resident Non City Resident
4-Hour Rental (Access to room 1 hour prior to rental.) $300 $400
6-Hour Rental (Access to room 2 hours prior to rental.) $400 $500
Hourly Rate (Additional hours.) $100 $100
Approved Non-Profit Rental* $200
Damage Deposit** "> Rental Rate "> Rental Rate
Additional Equipment Cost:

Projector/Screen/ CD Player/Laptop $100 $150
China/Crystal/Flatware $100 $150

Note: Facility rental fees include the use of chairs and tables for 120 people, catering kitchen, podium and
one (1) microphone.

* Approved Non-Profit rental rate not valid on Saturdays or during the month of December. Limited to one
rental per year. All other rentals will be at regular pricing. Discount is only provided for Non-Profits located
and operating in Union County.

** Damage deposits will be refunded in their entirety if all rental agreement rules and regulations are met.

Effective July 1, 2019

Section 2. Fitness Room.

City Resident Non City Resident

19 years & Up $25/yr. $75/yr.

55 years & Up $5/yr. $75/yr.

Effective July 1, 2018.
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